



\$~126

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 12492/2022 and CM APPL. 37716/2022**

RAM SAGAR GUPTAPetitioner

Through: Mr. Ashish Dixit and Mr. Shivam
Tiwari, Advocates.

versus

**THE COMMISSIONER, MUNICIPAL
CORPORATION OF DELHI**Respondent

Through: Mr. Abhinav Garg and Mr. Mihir
Gujjewar, Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR KAURAV

ORDER

% **27.08.2024**

1. At the request of learned counsel appearing for the parties, the hearing of the case is adjourned to 24.02.2025.
2. The parties are directed to file written submissions along with relevant decisions to be relied upon before the next date of hearing.

PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR KAURAV, J

AUGUST 27, 2024/kd