



\$~51

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 12492/2022 and CM APPL. 37716/2022**

RAM SAGAR GUPTA

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Ashish K. Dixit, Mr. Shivam
Tiwari, Ms. Urmila Sharma, Ms. Deepika Kalra,
Ms. Venni Kakkar, Advocates.

versus

**THE COMMISSIONER, MUNICIPAL CORPORATION
OF DELHI**

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Abhinav Garg, Panel Counsel
with Ms. Palak Gupta, Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH

ORDER
24.02.2025

%

List on 25.04.2025.

JYOTI SINGH, J

FEBRUARY 24, 2025/jg