



\$~48

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 12492/2022 & CM APPL. 37716/2022

RAM SAGAR GUPTA

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Shivam Tiwari, Advocate
(through VC)

versus

THE COMMISSIONER, MUNICIPAL CORPORATION
OF DELHI

.....Respondent

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MINI PUSHKARNA

ORDER

25.04.2025

%

1. Counter affidavit on behalf of the respondent is on record.
2. Learned counsel appearing for the petitioner submits that he does not wish to file any rejoinder.
3. Accordingly, list for hearing on 28th August, 2025.

MINI PUSHKARNA, J

APRIL 25, 2025

ak