



\$~62

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 12492/2022 & CM APPL. 37716/2022**

RAM SAGAR GUPTA

.....Petitioner

Through: None

versus

**THE COMMISSIONER, MUNICIPAL CORPORATION
OF DELHI**

.....Respondent

Through: None

**CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MINI PUSHKARNA**

**ORDER
17.12.2025**

%

1. None appears for the parties, when the matter is called out.
2. Liberty is granted to the petitioner to file rejoinder.
3. Let the needful be done before the next date of hearing.
4. Re-notify on 19th May, 2026.

MINI PUSHKARNA, J

DECEMBER 17, 2025/KR