



\$~15

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 12492/2022 with CM APPL. 37716/2022**

RAM SAGAR GUPTA

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Ashish Dixit, Mr. Umar Hashmi
and Ms. Iqra Sheikh, Advocates.

versus

**THE COMMISSIONER, MUNICIPAL
CORPORATION OF DELHI**

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Kapil Dutta, Standing Counsel
for MCD.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT BANSAL

ORDER
19.05.2026

%

1. None has been appearing on behalf of the respondent/MCD in the present case.
2. Mr. Kapil Dutta, Standing Counsel for MCD who is present in Court has been asked to enter appearance and obtain instructions.
3. Mr. Kapil Dutta may obtain a copy of the present writ petition from the Court Master.
4. List on 21st September, 2026.

AMIT BANSAL, J

MAY 19, 2026

Rzu